Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
The Governing Council of the University of Toronto			Toronto	06/08/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Dow Global Technologies Inc.			
Street Address:	Washington Street			
Internal Address:	1790 Building			
City:	Midland			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48674			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
		54747		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (989)636-3237				
Fax Number: (989)636-3237 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 989-636-1954				
Correspondent Name: Crystal S. Rohde Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company				
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street				
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			65031A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Crystal S. Rohde	
Total Attachments: 1 source=65031A US 20060712 JBT Assgn_Un#page1.tif				

65031A United States

F- 9

SCHEDULE "B"

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Governing Council of the University of Toronto of Simcoe Hall, 27 King's College Circle, Toronto, Ontario M5S 1A1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and absolute owner of all right, title and interest in the inventions titled "ORIENTED THERMOPLASTIC AND PARTICULATE MATTER COMPOSITE MATERIAL" and "PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THERMOPLASTIC PRODUCTS HAVING ORIENTED COMPONENTS" (collectively the "Inventions") which are the subject of United States Patent No. 5,474,722 issued December 12, 1995, Canadian Patent No. 2,102,979 issued April 25, 1995 and Canadian Patent No. 2,149,226 issued December 15, 1998;

WHEREAS the Assignor is agreeable to assign, and Dow Global Technologies Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its offices at Washington Street, 1790 Building, Midland, Michigan 48674, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to United States Patent No. 5,474,722, Canadian Patent No. 2,102,979 and Canadian Patent No. 2,149,226.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Two Dollars (USD\$2.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and throughout the world in and to the Inventions, including United States Patent No. 5,474,722, Canadian Patent No. 2,102,979 and Canadian Patent No. 2,149,226 as well as any divisional, re-examination, reissue or continuation applications which may be filed relating to the Inventions and any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed effective as of the 8th day of June, 2006.

Assignor: THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO Nr Chall Per: John R.G. Challis, F.R.S.C. Louis R. Charpentier Secretary Vice-President. Research and Associate Provost Assignee: DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. JBT R Per: Name: Michael Pirc Title: Authorized Representative · · · · · · 1. 1. 2. 24 stit.

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 07/13/2006